1-31-92	0-30-2001	100 Marie	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 7707.0015 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852		
Please record the attached original doc	01890152		BOX ASSIGNMEN  d address of receiving	, a a	
10/20	Name	: TOYO	TA MOTOR SALES		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No Intern	al Address:		80	
Nature of conveyance:	Street	Address:	19001 S. Western	Avenue, E-200	
	City:	Torrance			
Security Change of Name Agreement Other:	State:	CA	Zip Code:	90509-2991	
Execution Date: October 19, 2001  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this the application: October 19, 2001	198297	Yes	& Address(es) attac  No a new application, t		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional numbers	B. B. Sattached? ☐ Yes	Patent Nur	mber(s):		
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:			per of applications an	nd registrations	
Name: Stephen L. Peterson /2001 TDIAZ1 00000063 09982972 :581 40.00 0P	7.	Enclos accour	ed (Please charge dot) rized to be charged t		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABO & DUNNER, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300   Street, N.W.	W, GARRETT				
City: Washington, D.C.	815 8.	Deposit Ac	count No.: <u>06-0916</u>	,	
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info document.  Stephen L. Peterson Reg. No. 26,325  Total number of pages including	Hiplen Dutu Signature	ym	Octobras D	e copy of the original  23 2001  ate	

219849

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

## **WING AIRFOIL**

		ates Letters 2001 (Seria		ncurrently herewith or filed an application for United ); and
19001 S. Western Avsecuring the entire ri	venue, E-200, Torrance, CA ght, title, and interest in and	. 90509-299 to this inve	) <b>1</b> (ention in all	ration of California, whose post office address is nereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of countries throughout the world, and in and to the etters Patent to be issued upon this application;
other good and valua sold, assigned, trans successors and assigned, filed , filed Letters Patent of the on the basis of the a application, and all a all Letters Patent wh reissues thereof; and and any official of an Letters Patent for this	able consideration the receipterred, and set over, and dogns, my/our entire right, title (if any), and United States which may be bove provisional application pplications for Letters Pater ich may be granted on this id I hereby authorize and requy foreign country whose duts invention to Assignee, its	ot of which to hereby sell, and intered this applice granted the (if any), as it which man envention in uest the Coty it is to issuccessors	from Assign II, assign, to est in and to eation, and hereon, and well as all y hereafter any foreign mmissione ue patents and assign	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and nee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have ransfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful this invention, provisional application Serial No. all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority rights to claim priority on the basis of this be filed for this invention in any foreign country and a country, and all extensions, renewals, and or of Patents and Trademarks of the United States on applications as described above, to issue all is, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;
not executed and wil	I not execute any agreemer	it in conflict	WITH THIS A	ne interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have ssignment;
its successors and a lawful papers when of perfect the title to this reissue applications, assigns, to obtain arbeing understood the successors and assigns are successors.	essigns, any facts known to recalled upon to do so, executes invention in said Assigned, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent proat any expense incident to tigns.	te and delive, its successigenerally detection for the execution	er any and soors or assors or assors this invention of such p	further consideration, communicate with Assignee, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all all papers that may be necessary or desirable to signs, execute all divisional, continuation, and g possible to aid Assignee, its successors and on in the United States and any foreign country, it sapers shall be borne by the Assignee, its
IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set n	ny hand.	
County of	Centre }	SS.	Name: Address:	Dan M. Somers 122 Rose Drive Port Matilda, PA 16870-9483
Commonwealth of	Pennsylvania )		By: Date:	17 ocnocy 2001
213641 Tan  My Co	Notarial Seal mmy L. Larimer, Notary Public erguson Twp., Centre County ommission Expires July 15, 2002	day of <u>/</u> Public	Octobe.	, 2001
Member, Page 1 of 1	Pennsylvania Association of Notaries			

RECORDED: 10/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 012286 FRAME: 0019